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S3 on Guard

CAPABILITIES STATEMENT

Safe and Sound Surveillance is a security installation company that provides
surveillance camera installations, structured cabling installations, installation of
access control, and 24-hour live monitoring through a central station. As a company,
Safe and Sound Surveillance is here to give the client an opportunity to protect their
assets in an affordable way and meet their security needs. We are dedicated to
making our clients feel safe while they are onsite, and also providing them with the
ability to rest sound while they are away.

Contact Information

Amos Pendleton
Owner / CEO
Phone: 601-456-1211

Mobile: 601-831-0309
apendleton@safesoundsurv.com

www.safesoundsurv.com

INDUSTRIES SERVED:

. 1427 South Main Street
Government (Federal, State, and Local), Non-Profit and Non-Governmental Suite #204

Organizations (NGO's), Educational, Healthcare, Commercial and Residential. Greenville, MS, USA, 38701

NAICS CODES

238210 Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors
334290 Other Communications Equipment Manufacturing

517110 Wired Telecommunications Carriers

561621 Security Systems Services (except Locksmiths)

ALARM DEALER LICENSE NUMBERS
MS - 15027192

INDUSTRY CERTIFICATIONS SOCIO-ECONOMIC CERTIFICATIONS
@ MS Electronic Protection — Class A Contracting Company @ MS Development Authority — Minority Owned
@ MS Department of Transportation — Disadvantage Business Enterprise @ MS Development Authority — Small Business

PAST PERFORMANCE

COMPANY NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE
Bolivar County Council on Aging LaShonda McKinney Project Director lashondamwilson73@hotmail.com 662-846-2953

Congressman Bennie Thompson Timla Washington Community Coordinator twashington@mail.house.gov 662-335-9003

Garfield’s Romona Watson Owner greenville@eateriesinc.com 662-334-2828

Portifino Hotel Anthony Collins General Manager anthonycollins217@gmail.com 601-218-2375

Raymond James Financial of Memphis Walter Gunn Corporate Security Mgr. walt.gunn@raymondjames.com 901-579-2820

Salvation Army of Greenville Lt. Damon Graham Commanding Officer damon.graham@uss.salvationarmy.org | 205-432-8607

Solid Security Services Burgundy Hensley Owner burgundy@solidsecurityservices.net 770-773-5873

US Security Services Group George Murphy CEQ/Founder g.murphy@us-ssg.com 678-992-4465

Vicksburg Warren School District Cedric Tillman Videographer ctillman@vwsd.org 601-638-5122

Washington County Convention Center Victoria Douglas vdouglas@co.washington.ms.us 662-332-0488

Washington County Correctional Facility Don Davis Supervisor ddavis@tecbb.net 662-537-2008
Washington County Courthouse Itonia Williams Court Administrator judgemw@yahoo.com 662-334-2685

DIFFERENTIATORS

Owned and operated by a 15-year casino surveillance director, experienced in analog and IP camera, NVR, DVR, and software
based solutions. DBE certified, small business certified, structured cabling installation experience — (low voltage wiring), access
control installation experience, fire/burglar experience with a level 2 license to do fire, CCTV installation experience, A/V
installation experience, vendor for major manufacturers such as Dell, Lexmark, Honeywell, Tyco, Axis, Milestone, and Hikvision to
name a few.



